FORM PT(- 1595	01-18-2002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
1-31-92			EET		0.5. DL	Patent and Trademark Office
				1.10	60	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101952	219	opy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party	y(ies):		•
Olin Palmer	(PE)	Name: ENDOVASCU	JLAR TECHNOLO	GIES, INC.		
Christopher T. Shen	/O &/ _		S:			
	JAN 1 0 2002		Street Address: 1525 O'Brien Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			City: Menlo Park, CA			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	A TRAILEMENT	Country: US	•			
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		Zip Code: 94025-1436				
□ Other Execution Date: November 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		<u>. </u>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
09/939,205						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications and patents involved 1					
Name:John V. Hanley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3 41): \$ 4	n 00			
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLF	X Enclosed	_				
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, 10th Floor	1	be charged to de ies in enclosed fe				
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90045	Deposit account n	umber: (06-2425			
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.	50,101,002					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr	tue and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of the original docu	ıment			
To the book of my knowledge and bond, the longoing monitoring to	oo ana concertant any anaonice copy to	a vao copy or mo originar cook				
JOHN V. HANLEY	John V. Hr	<u>'</u>		12/03/01		<u></u>
Name of Person Signing	// Signature	O Tot	Date tal number of page		Assignmer	nt and cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		-	<u> </u>			
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
		tents and Trademarks ignments				
		, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						

COMPN-55218

01/16/2002 BNGUYEN1 00000002 09939205

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012468 FRAME: 0056 **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment made by Olin Palmer of Mountain View, California; and Christopher

T. Shen of Stanford, California, Assignors, to ENDOVASCULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a

Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 1525 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, CA

94025-1436.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful EMBOLIC BASKET, for which

an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors

of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United

States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such

applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including

the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining,

sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said

-1-

Docket No. COMPN-55218

invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Date: <u>06 NOV</u>, 2001

Date: <u>27 No√</u>, 2001

Assignor(s):

OLIN PALMER

CHRISTOPHER T. SHEN

Docket No. COMPN-55218